
Page 1 of  17

Start Date/Time: 11/29/2016 at 4:03:39 PM

Units: 50

PO BOX 938
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

(503) 322-2733 x

2900065A

Inspection Type: REINSP

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
REBECCA SAGE

Inspector: Jaime Craig

Establishment #:

Phone:GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

County:29

GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

Area: 01
409 GARIBALDI AVE
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Historical 11/29/2016

Comments:

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

DISHWASHER REPAIRED 

 

*PRIORITY OR PRIORITY FOUNDATION ITEMS CORRECTED*  
All priority and priority foundation violations have been corrected.

99EInformational

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/21/2017 1:51:33 PM

Inspection By: Jaime CraigPerson In Charge Page 1



Inspection Type: SEMI

Page 2 of  17

Start Date/Time: 11/23/2016 at 1:17:08 

2900065AEstablishment:

Page 2 of  17

Start Date/Time: 11/23/2016 at 1:17:08 PM

Units: 50

PO BOX 938
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

(503) 322-2733 x

2900065A

Inspection Type: SEMI

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
REBECCA SAGE

Inspector: Jaime Craig

Establishment #:

Phone:GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

County:29

GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

Area: 01
409 GARIBALDI AVE
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: CONTIN

Historical 11/23/2016

PERSON IN CHARGE EASILY FOUND
COLD HOLDING: WALK IN MILK 41F 
**WALK IN HOLDING FREEZER FOOD BRIEFLY WHILE FLOOR BEING PUT IN OUT IN SHED.
PREP TOP: SLICED TOMATOES 38F, BOTTOM: TARTER SAUCE 38F
FREEZER X 2 FROZEN
NO HOT HOLDING
MICROWAVE CLEAN
MOP HUNG
CHEMICALS STORED SEPARATE AND LABELED
CONSUMER ADVISORY PRESENT ON MENU
LIGHTS SHIELDED
TEST STRIPS AND THERMOMETER PRESENT
GOOD HANDWASHING OBSERVED
OUTER OPENINGS PROTECTED
RESTROOMS, STOCKED, HOT WATER, WELL MAINTAINED
GARBAGE COLLECTION AREA SAFE

BAR: 
COLD HOLDING:
3 DOOR GRAB CONNECTED TO WALK IN: HALF AND HALF 41F
SANI BUCKET 50PPM
NO GROWLER REFILLING ALLOWED

**SHED HOLDING FREEZER HAS FLOOR BEING REDONE- PLEASE MAKE SURE TO SEAL RAW WOOD 
WHEN NEW FLOOR IS PUT IN.
**CURRENT EMPLOYEES NEED TO MAKE SURE THEY HAVE CURRENT FOOD HANDLERS CARDS. 2 
EXPIRED.
**REMOVE FLY SWATTER FROM BAR-NO A APPROVED PEST CONTROL PLAN.

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 97
Core Item Total:   0

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.



Inspection Type: SEMI

Page 3 of  17

Start Date/Time: 11/23/2016 at 1:17:08 

2900065AEstablishment:

3 Points

ONLY FACILITY DISHWASHER IS NOT DISPENSING BLEACH 

3 COMAPRTMENT SINK SET UP IN KITCHEN TO WASH, RINSE, SANITIZE. 
CORECTED.  PLEASE CALL WHEN REPAIRED 

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY.  Warewashing equipment shall contain a wash 
solution with a cleaning agent that is used in accordance with the manufacturer's label instructions.

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-501.17  *PRIORITY FOUNDATION*  The wash compartment of the sink or 
mechanical dishwasher does not contain a wash solution with a cleaning agent, specifically:

4-501.17Priority Foundation

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/21/2017 1:51:34 PM

Inspection By: Jaime CraigPerson In Charge Page 3



Inspection Type: SEMI

Page 4 of  17

Start Date/Time: 10/19/2015 at 1:24:27 

2900065AEstablishment:

Page 4 of  17

Start Date/Time: 10/19/2015 at 1:24:27 PM

Units: 50

PO BOX 938
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

(503) 322-2733 x

2900065A

Inspection Type: SEMI

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
REBECCA SAGE

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Establishment #:

Phone:GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

County:29

GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

Area: 01
409 GARIBALDI AVE
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Historical 10/19/2015

COLD HOLDING-
WALKIN- POTATO SALAD 40F, PREP FRIDGE- OLIVES 39F, SALAD 40F.

HOT HOLDING- BEEF- 180F.

HAND SINKS OK/ WELL STOCKED (TRY TO KEEP AWAY FROM CLEAN DISHES)
TAPS CLEAN
LIGHTS PROTECTED
HOODS/VENTS CLEAN
FREEZERS FROZEN
MICROWAVES/OVENS CLEAN
TEST STRIPS CLEAN
PROBE THERMOMETERS PRESENT
GOOD DATEMARKING IN PLACE
OUTER OPENINGS PROTECTED
RESTROOMS CLEAN/ WELL MAINTAINED
NO GROWLER REFILLING ALLOWED
DRY STORAGE OK
MOPS HUNG UP
GARBAGE COLLECTION AREA SAFE
CONSUMER ADVISORY ON MENU
GOOD PESET ONTROL PLAN
50 PPM BLEACH DISHWASHER
50 PPM BLEACH SANTIZIING BUCKETS
FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCES

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total:   0

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.



Inspection Type: SEMI

Page 5 of  17

Start Date/Time: 10/19/2015 at 1:24:27 

2900065AEstablishment:

**NO VIOLATIONS- THANK YOU

Site Report Generated: 6/21/2017 1:51:34 PM

Inspection By: Mason LymanPerson In Charge Page 5



Inspection Type: REINSP

Page 6 of  17

Start Date/Time: 4/28/2015 at 3:09:53 

2900065AEstablishment:

Page 6 of  17

Start Date/Time: 4/28/2015 at 3:09:53 PM

Units: 50

PO BOX 938
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

(503) 322-2733 x

2900065A

Inspection Type: REINSP

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
REBECCA SAGE

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Establishment #:

Phone:GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

County:29

GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

Area: 01
409 GARIBALDI AVE
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Historical 4/28/2015

REINSPECTION OF FACILITY BASED UPON PAST UNCORRECTED PRIORITY VIOLATIONS-

THERMOMETERS PRESENT IN FACILITY, BOTH INFRARED AND LILLOPOP THERMOMETERS FOR THICK 
FOODS. 

PLEASE ALSO OBTAIN THIN PROBE THERMOMETER, AS THAT IS THE ONLY WAY TO DETERMINE FINAL 
COOKING TEMPERATURE OF BURGERS AND OTHER THIN FOODS.

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

 

 

*PRIORITY OR PRIORITY FOUNDATION ITEMS CORRECTED*  
All priority and priority foundation violations have been corrected.

99EInformational

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/21/2017 1:51:34 PM

Inspection By: Mason LymanPerson In Charge Page 6



Inspection Type: SEMI

Page 7 of  17

Start Date/Time: 4/8/2015 at 2:18:02 PM

2900065AEstablishment:

Page 7 of  17

Start Date/Time: 4/8/2015 at 2:18:02 PM

Units: 50

PO BOX 938
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

(503) 322-2733 x

2900065A

Inspection Type: SEMI

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
REBECCA SAGE

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Establishment #:

Phone:GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

County:29

GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

Area: 01
409 GARIBALDI AVE
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: CONTIN

Historical 4/8/2015

COLD HOLDING-
WALK IN - HALF AND HALF 39F, LETTUCE 40F.
PREP FRIDGEP TOP- TOMATOES 43F, BOTTOM- MILK 43F. (TURNED DOWN UNIT 2 SETTINGS). KEEP 
CHECKING COMPLIANCE.

HAND SINKS OK/ WELL STOCKED WITH SUPPLIES
MICROWAVES/OVENS CLEAN
LIGHTS PROTECTED
HOODS/VENTS CLEAN
DRY STORAGE UP/COVERED
SHELVING SMOOTH/EASILY CLEANABLE
TAPS CLEAN
FREEZERS FROZEN
TEST STRIPS PROVIDED
TOXICS LABELED/ STORED WELL
RESTROOM OK/ WELL STOCKED WITH SUPPLIES
GOOD DATEMARKING PRACTICES, TALKED TO PIC ABOUT TECHNIQUES AND GAVE HANDOUT.
OUTER OPENINGS PROTECTED (NEW BACK DOOR INSTALLED).
COVER IN WOMENS RESTROOMS NOW- THANKS.
50 PPM
FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCES
50 PPM DISHWASHER BLEACH

**TALKED TO PIC ABOUT COMMON ALLERGENS, AND ILLNESS POLICY.

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 97
Core Item Total:   1

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.



Inspection Type: SEMI

Page 8 of  17

Start Date/Time: 4/8/2015 at 2:18:02 PM

2900065AEstablishment:

3 Points

NO THERMOMETERS PRESENT TO CHECK TEMPERATURE OF DONE FOODS, OR OF 
THIN FOODS LIKE HAMBURGERS. 

PLEASE PROVIDE THERMOMETERS.

WILL REINSPECT. 

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY.  Food temperature measuring devices shall be 
provided and readily accessible for use. At a minimum, a metal-stemmed temperature measuring device with a 
scale appropriate to the intended range of use shall be provi

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-302.12  *PRIORITY FOUNDATION*  Temperature measuring devices are not 
provided or readily accessible for checking food temperatures, specifically:

4-302.12Priority Foundation

MENS SINK FAUCET IN RESTROOM IS DRIPPING. ALSO, KNOB IS BROKEN FOR VENT 
IN MENS RESTROOM.

PLEASE CORRECT.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: A plumbing system shall be maintained in good repair.

VIOLATION OF SECTION 5-205.15(B)  The plumbing system is not maintained in good repair, specifically:

5-205.15(B)Core

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/21/2017 1:51:34 PM

Inspection By: Mason LymanPerson In Charge Page 8



Inspection Type: SEMI

Page 9 of  17

Start Date/Time: 11/6/2014 at 2:30:17 

2900065AEstablishment:

Page 9 of  17

Start Date/Time: 11/6/2014 at 2:30:17 PM

Units: 50

PO BOX 938
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

(503) 322-2733 x

2900065A

Inspection Type: SEMI

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
REBECCA SAGE

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Establishment #:

Phone:GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

County:29

GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

Area: 01
409 GARIBALDI AVE
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Historical 11/6/2014

COLD HOLDING-
PREP FRIDGE-
TOP- TOMATOES 41F
BOTTOM- BURGERS 38F.
WALK IN - TOMATOES 38F.

HAND SINKS OK
MICROWAVES/OVENS CLEAN
DRY STORAGE COVERED/CLEAN
FREEZERS FROZEN
MOPS HUNG UP
HOODS/VENTS CLEAN
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PRESENT
GOOD DATEMAKRING
SCREENS ON WINDOWS
WALK IN VENT FAN CLEAN
TOXICS LABELED/STORED BELOW SINK
CONSUMER ADVISORY ON MENU
RESTROOMS OK/WELL STOCKED
50 PPM BLEACH DISHWASHER
50 PPM SANITIZING BUCKETS WITH BLEACH

PIC SAID NEW BACK DOOR IS COMING.

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total:   3

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

SCOOP IN DRY STORAGE AREA DOESN'T HAVE HANDLE ON IT.

PLEASE CORRECT.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: In-use food preparation or dispensing utensils shall be stored: 1) in the food with the 
handles above the top of the food; 2) on a clean portion of the food preparation table or cooking equipment if they 
are cleaned and sanitized as r

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-304.12  In-use dispensing utensils are not properly stored, specifically:

3-304.12Core



Inspection Type: SEMI

Page 10 of  17

Start Date/Time: 11/6/2014 at 2:30:17 

2900065AEstablishment:

FOOD ITEMS (BUTTER) STORED ON GROUND IN WALK IN.

KEEP ALL FOOD ITEMS UP OFF FLOOR.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Food shall be protected from contamination by being stored: 1) In a clean, dry 
location; 2) Where it is not exposed to splash, dust or other contamination; and 3) At least 6 inches above the floor.

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-305.11  Food is not stored to prevent contamination, specifically:

3-305.11Core

FEMALE RESTROOM WITH COVERED TRASH CAN

PLEASE PROVIDE COVER.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: A toilet room used by females shall be provided with a covered receptacle for 
sanitary napkins.

VIOLATION OF SECTION 5-501.17  A covered receptacle is not provided in a restroom used by females, 
specifically

5-501.17Core

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/21/2017 1:51:34 PM

Inspection By: Mason LymanPerson In Charge Page 10



Inspection Type: SEMI

Page 11 of  17

Start Date/Time: 4/9/2014 at 11:47:31 

2900065AEstablishment:

Page 11 of  17

Start Date/Time: 4/9/2014 at 11:47:31 AM

Units: 50

PO BOX 938
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

(503) 322-2733 x

2900065A

Inspection Type: SEMI

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
REBECCA SAGE

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Establishment #:

Phone:GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

County:29

GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

Area: 01
409 GARIBALDI AVE
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Historical 4/9/2014

THIS IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION

COLD HOLDING:
PREP TOP TOMATOES AT 41F
BOTTOM TATER SAUCE 41F
WALKIN CHEESE AT 37F

NO HOT HOLDING AT THIS TIME

SANITIZER BUCKET AT 50 PPM
DISHWASHER AT 50 PPM
HAND SINKS OKAY
DATEMARKING LOOKS GOOD

DRY STORAGE OKAY- PAPER TOWELS NNED TO BE ON THE SHELF AS WELL

MOP HUNG IN BACK
RESTROOMS ALL OKAY

FACILITY HAS REMODELED- LOOKS GREAT

CANNED BEANS FROM HWY 26 RESTAURANT

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 97
Core Item Total:   0

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

3 Points

  

 ADD TO MENU OR PUT TABLE TENTS ON THE BAR 

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY.  A facility that serves or sells animal foods raw, 
partially cooked or without otherwise being processed to eliminate pathogens either in a ready-to-eat form or as an 
ingredient in another ready-to-eat food shall 

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-603.11  *PRIORITY FOUNDATION*  A consumer advisory is not provided, is not
presented in the correct format, or does not contain the required information, specifically:

3-603.11Priority Foundation



Inspection Type: SEMI

Page 12 of  17

Start Date/Time: 4/9/2014 at 11:47:31 

2900065AEstablishment:

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/21/2017 1:51:34 PM

Inspection By: Annette PampushPerson In Charge Page 12



Inspection Type: REINSP

Page 13 of  17

Start Date/Time: 8/15/2013 at 3:31:53 

2900065AEstablishment:

Page 13 of  17

Start Date/Time: 8/15/2013 at 3:31:53 PM

Units: 50

PO BOX 938
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

(503) 322-2733 x

2900065A

Inspection Type: REINSP

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
REBECCA SAGE

Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Establishment #:

Phone:GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

County:29

GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

Area: 01
409 GARIBALDI AVE
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Historical 8/15/2013

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A REINSPECTION OF THE BAR DISHWASHER

DISHWASHER HAS BEEN REPAIRED AND TESTED AT 50PPM BL

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CORRECTIONS.

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/21/2017 1:51:34 PM

Inspection By: Melissa KauffmanPerson In Charge Page 13



Inspection Type: SEMI

Page 14 of  17

Start Date/Time: 8/5/2013 at 1:16:29 PM

2900065AEstablishment:

Page 14 of  17

Start Date/Time: 8/5/2013 at 1:16:29 PM

Units: 50

PO BOX 938
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

(503) 322-2733 x

2900065A

Inspection Type: SEMI

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
REBECCA SAGE

Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Establishment #:

Phone:GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

County:29

GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

Area: 01
409 GARIBALDI AVE
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: CONTIN

Historical 8/5/2013

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION. 

HANDWASHING IS OPEN AND ACCESSIBLE
SANITIZER 50PPM BL
RESTROOMS ARE IN GOOD CONDITION
GOOD EMPLOYEE HANDWASHING
PREP UNIT 42F DRESSING 
OUT SIDE FREEZER IS FROZEN
INDOOR FREEZER IS FROZEN AND IN GOOD REPAIR
WALK IN 40F LEMONS. 
FOOD CONTACT SURFACES ARE CLEAN AND SANITIZED
STOVE/GRILL IS FREE OF GREASE ACCUMULATION
FLOORS, WALLS, CEILINGS IN GOOD REPAIR
OUTER OPENINGS ARE PROTECTED
NO PRESENCE OF PESTS OBSERVED.

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 97
Core Item Total:   0

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

3 Points

THE DISHWASHER BLEACH IS NOT RUNNING THROUGH THE LINE PROPERLY AND 
CONCENTRATION OF WATER IS 0PPM BL

PIC IS GOING REPAIR DISHWASHER IN THE MEAN TIME INSTRUCTED MANUALLY 
ADDING BLEACH AND USING TEST STRIPS -REINSPECTION WILL OCCUR

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY.  Warewashing equipment shall contain a wash 
solution with a cleaning agent that is used in accordance with the manufacturer's label instructions.

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-501.17  *PRIORITY FOUNDATION*  The wash compartment of the sink or 
mechanical dishwasher does not contain a wash solution with a cleaning agent, specifically:

4-501.17Priority Foundation

 

 

*New Rule - Effective September 4, 2012*  SECTION 3-603.11  A consumer advisory is not provided, is not 
presented in the correct format, or does not contain the required information.  A facility that serves or sells animal 
foods raw, partially cooked or w

88FInformational



Inspection Type: SEMI

Page 15 of  17

Start Date/Time: 8/5/2013 at 1:16:29 PM

2900065AEstablishment:

 

 

This facility has #_____food handlers with #______having valid food handler certificates.

99OInformational

DISCUSSED CONSUMER ADVISORY

Site Report Generated: 6/21/2017 1:51:34 PM

Inspection By: Melissa KauffmanPerson In Charge Page 15



Inspection Type: SEMI

Page 16 of  17

Start Date/Time: 1/8/2013 at 2:55:47 PM

2900065AEstablishment:

Page 16 of  17

Start Date/Time: 1/8/2013 at 2:55:47 PM

Units: 50

PO BOX 938
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

(503) 322-2733 x

2900065A

Inspection Type: SEMI

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
REBECCA SAGE

Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Establishment #:

Phone:GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

County:29

GHOST HOLE PUBLIC HOUSE

Area: 01
409 GARIBALDI AVE
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Historical 1/8/2013

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION.

COLD HOLDING ITEMS CHECKED
PREP UNIT 41F SAUSAGE -GREAT DATE MARKING! 
WALK IN LIMES 38F -GOOD SEPARATION OF RAW AND READY TO FOODS
FREEZERS LOOK GOOD
BAR TAPS ARE CLEAN
NO HOT HOLDING
OUTDOOR FREEZERS ARE GOOD
FOOD CONTACT SURFACES ARE CLEAN
NON FOOD CONTACT SURFACES ARE IN GOOD REPAIR
HOT WATER GREATER THAN 100F
GOOD DEMONSTRATION OF KNOWLEDGE
FOOD HANDLER CARDS ARE PROVIDED
DISHWASHER IS 50PPM BL
SANITIZER IS 50PPM BL
HOOD IS CLEAN
THERMOMETERS PROVIDED
FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCES 

THERE ARE NO VIOLATIONS AT THIS TIME THANK YOU!!

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total:   0

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.
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Start Date/Time: 1/8/2013 at 2:55:47 PM

2900065AEstablishment:

MAKE SURE THAT ALL GAPS IN OUTDOOR STORAGE AREA ARE SMALLER THAN A DIME AND DO NOT 
ALLOW SUNLIGHT TO SHINE THROUGH.
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